PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5135020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LTR INDUSTRIES	05/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHWEITZER-MAUDUIT INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	100 NORTH POINT CENTER EAST	
Internal Address:	SUITE 600	
City:	ALPHARETTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15762405

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: USDOCKETING@DORITY-MANNING.COM

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMD-250-PCT-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY A. CASSIDY	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy A. Cassidy, Reg. No. 38,024/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SMD-250-PCT-US-Assignment-LTR to Schweitzer Mauduit#page1.tif

PATENT 505088262 REEL: 046840 FRAME: 0913

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, LTR INDUSTRIES, having an address at Kerisole, 29300 Quimperie, France, as assignor, is the owner of an invention entitled

"RECONSTITUTED TOBACCO FOR DEVICES THAT HEAT TOBACCO WITHOUT BURNING IT"

as described in a patent application for U.S. Letters Patent bearing U.S. Serial No. 15/762,405, which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 22, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Schweitzer Maudult International, Inc., 100 North Point Center East, Suite 600, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022, USA, as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, assignor, has assigned, transferred, and set over due to an obligation to assign pursuant to an existing agreement, and do hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all United States rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and the priority French Application No. 1559081 filled on September 20, 2015, and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document on the date indicated below.

07/May/2018

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 09/11/2018

LTR Industries